

Samvardhana Motherson International Limited (formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited) Head Office: C-14 A & B, Sector 1, Noida – 201301 Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. India Tel: +91-120-6752100, 6752278, Fax: +91-120-2521866, 2521966, Website: www.motherson.com

April 10, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400051, India BSE Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort MUMBAI – 400001, India

Scrip Code : MOTHERSON

Scrip Code : 517334

## Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is with reference to our letter dated March 27, 2023, thereby, informing selection of bid submitted by SMP Automotive Systems Alabama Inc., USA ("**SMP Alabama**") for purchase of asset of Bolta US Ltd., USA ("**Seller**") by the United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of Alabama, Western Division vide its order dated March 24, 2023.

Now, the aforesaid Hon'ble Court vide an order dated April 07, 2023 has authorized the sale of substantially all the Seller's assets, free and clear of lien, to SMP Alabama. Further, developments are to be informed pursuant to SEBI Regulations.

SMP Alabama is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Samvardhana Motherson Automotive Systems Group B.V. (**SMRP BV**), *whereas*, SMRPBV is a material wholly owned subsidiary of Samvardhana Motherson International Limited (formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited) ("**the Company**").

The above is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Samvardhana Motherson International Limited (formerly Motherson Sumi Systems Limited)

Alok Goel Company Secretary

Regd Office: Unit – 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra (India) Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801 CIN No.: L34300MH1986PLC284510 Email: investorrelations@motherson.com